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Nonfarm Wage and Salary Employment (SA)
Total Resident Employment (SA)

Ul Covered Total Employment
Ul Covered Private Employment

Unemployment (SA)
Percent Unemployed (SA)

Initial Claims
Continued Weeks Claimed

Total Average Weekly Wage
Private Average Weekly Wage

Average Weekly Earnings (Construction)
Average Weekly Earnings (Manufacturing)

Colorado LMI Data Overview
January 2020

Employment
Jan-20 Dec-19
2,814,800 2,813,500
3,101,342 3,094,165
Q32019 Q22019
2,761,346 2,732,783
2,337,320 2,300,720

Unemployment

Jan-20
79,422
2.5%

Jan-20
10,920
89,285

Q32019
$1,170
$1,166

Jan-20

$1,150.93
$1,074.51

Dec-19
80,339
2.5%

Dec-19
10,316
96,240

Wages and Earnings

Q22019
$1,128
$1,138

Dec-19

$1,210.12
$1,094.55

Jan-19
2,760,900
3,019,332

Q32018
2,696,101
2,282,143

Jan-19
98,673
3.2%

Jan-19
11,973
92,656

Q32018
$1,104
$1,096

Jan-19

$1,012.28
$1,089.12

CO Unemployment Insurance Trust Fund

Employer Contributions
Benefits Paid

Average Weekly Benefit Amount
Duration (weeks)

End of Month Balance

Dec-19

$2,788,248
$36,934,495

$447.90
12.82

Nov-19

$48,043,864
$27,277,096

$451.51
11.95

Dec-18

$2,108,198
$32,110,451

$427.72
13.07

Consumer Price Index for All Urban Consumers

Not seasonally adjusted

Denver-Aurora-Lakewood
US City Average
(Most current data available for all categories)

Jan-20
270.952
257.971

Nov-19
271.142
257.208

Jan-19
260.942
251.712

Change from previous:

Period
1,300
7,177

28,563
36,600

Year
53,900
82,010

65,245
55,177

Change from previous:

Period
917)
0.0

604
(6,955)

Year
(19,251)
0.7)

(1,053)
(3,371)

Change from previous:

Period
$42
$28

($59.19)
($20.04)

Year
$66
$70

$138.65
($14.61)

Change from previous:

Period

($45,255,616)
$9,657,398

($3.61)
0.87

$1,121,026,752 $1,150,671,549 $932,877,803 ($29,644,797)

Period
-0.1%
0.3%

Year

$680,050
$4,824,044

$20.18
(0.26)

$188,148,949

% Change from previous:

Year
3.8%
2.5%
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