

Colorado LMI Data Overview January 2020

Office of Labor Market Information			January 2020		
	Emplo	yment			
				Change from previous:	
	Jan-20	Dec-19	Jan-19	Period	Year
Nonfarm Wage and Salary Employment (SA)	2,814,800	2,813,500	2,760,900	1,300	53,900
Total Resident Employment (SA)	3,101,342	3,094,165	3,019,332	7,177	82,010
	Q3 2019	Q2 2019	Q3 2018		
UI Covered Total Employment	2,761,346	2,732,783	2,696,101	28,563	65,245
UI Covered Private Employment	2,337,320	2,300,720	2,282,143	36,600	55,177
	Unempl	oyment			
				Change from previous:	
	Jan-20	Dec-19	Jan-19	Period	Year
Unampleyment (CA)	70.422	90.220	09 672	(017)	(10.251)

Unemployment						
				Change from previous:		
	Jan-20	Dec-19	Jan-19	Period	Year	
Unemployment (SA)	79,422	80,339	98,673	(917)	(19,251)	
Percent Unemployed (SA)	2.5%	2.5%	3.2%	0.0	(0.7)	
	Jan-20	Dec-19	Jan-19			
Initial Claims	10,920	10,316	11,973	604	(1,053)	
Continued Weeks Claimed	89,285	96,240	92,656	(6,955)	(3,371)	

Wages and Earnings							
				Change from previous:			
	Q3 2019	Q2 2019	Q3 2018	Period	Year		
Total Average Weekly Wage	\$1,170	\$1,128	\$1,104	\$42	\$66		
Private Average Weekly Wage	\$1,166	\$1,138	\$1,096	\$28	\$70		
	Jan-20	Dec-19	Jan-19				
Average Weekly Earnings (Construction)	\$1,150.93	\$1,210.12	\$1,012.28	(\$59.19)	\$138.65		
Average Weekly Earnings (Manufacturing)	\$1,074.51	\$1,094.55	\$1,089.12	(\$20.04)	(\$14.61)		

CO Unemployment Insurance Trust Fund							
	Dec-19	Nov-19	Dec-18	Change from Period	m previous: Year		
Employer Contributions	\$2,788,248	\$48,043,864	\$2,108,198	(\$45,255,616)	\$680,050		
Benefits Paid	\$36,934,495	\$27,277,096	\$32,110,451	\$9,657,398	\$4,824,044		
Average Weekly Benefit Amount	\$447.90	\$451.51	\$427.72	(\$3.61)	\$20.18		
Duration (weeks)	12.82	11.95	13.07	0.87	(0.26)		
End of Month Balance	\$1,121,026,752	\$1,150,671,549	\$932,877,803	(\$29,644,797)	\$188,148,949		

Consumer Price Index for All Urban Consumers						
Not seasonally adjusted	seasonally adjusted % Change fr					
	Jan-20	Nov-19	Jan-19	Period	Year	
Denver-Aurora-Lakewood	270.952	271.142	260.942	-0.1%	3.8%	
US City Average	257.971	257.208	251.712	0.3%	2.5%	

(Most current data available for all categories)